FEATURES
1
2
3
4
5
6

SCDS148–OCTOBER 2003–REVISED JUNE 2005
Figure 1. Typical DC Voltage-Translation Characteristics
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube SN74CB3T3253D
SOIC – D CB3T3253
Tape and reel SN74CB3T3253DR
SSOP (QSOP) – DBQ Tape and reel SN74CB3T3253DBQR KS253
–40°C to 85°C
Tube SN74CB3T3253PW
TSSOP – PW KS253
Tape and reel SN74CB3T3253PWR
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74CB3T3253DGVR KS253
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
FUNCTION TABLE
(EACH MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER)